
Old Rail Trail Greenway                          
 
Below is a selection of accommodation, dining and attraction options close to the Old Rail Trail 
Greenway in County Westmeath. For more information go to www.visitwestmeath.ie  

 
Accommodation 
 
 
Hotels 
 
Mullingar 
Bloomfield House Hotel – www.bloomfieldhousehotel.ie  
Annebrook House Hotel – www.annebrook.ie  
Mullingar Park Hotel – www.mullingarparkhotel.com  
Greville Arms Hotel – www.grevillearmshotel.ie  
Newbury Hotel – www.newburyhotel.ie  
 
Athlone 
Sheraton Athlone - https://www.marriott.com/en-us/hotels/gwysi-sheraton-athlone-
hotel/overview/ 
Radisson Blu - https://www.radathlone.com/ 
Creggan Court - https://www.creggancourt.com/ 
The Prince of Wales - https://www.theprinceofwales.ie/ 
Shamrock Lodge Hotel - https://www.shamrocklodgehotel.ie/ 
Glasson Lakehouse - https://glassonlakehouse.ie/ 
Wineport Lodge - https://www.wineport.ie/ 
Grand Hotel Moate - http://www.grandhotelmoate.com/ 
 

 
B&Bs/Self Catering 
Mullingar 
Irishtown House – www.irishtownhouse.ie  
Lake Lodge – www.lakelodge.ie  
Marlinstown Court – www.marlinstowncourt.com  
Mornington House – www.mornington.ie   
Glenmore House – www.glenmorehousebandb.ie  
Cedarwood House - https://www.cedarwoodhousebandb.com/ 
Keyfield House - https://keyfield.inn.fan/ 
Alpaca My Bags - https://andeanalpacas.ie/accommodation/ 
 
Athlone 
Glasson Stone Lodge - https://glassonstonelodge.com/ 
Arch House - https://www.archhouse.ie/ 
Shelmalier House - http://shelmalierhouse.com/ 
Inny Bay B&B - http://innybay.com/ 
Riverview House - http://riverviewhousebandb.com/ 
Coosan Cottage Ecolodge Hotel - http://coosan-cottage-ecolodge.ireland-hotels.net/en/ 
Cedarwood House - https://www.cedarwoodhousebandb.com/ 
Carnakilla Lakeshore Cabins - http://www.shannonholidays.com/ 
Lough Ree Caravan and Camping Park - www.discoverireland.ie/Where-To-Stay/lough-ree-east-
caravan-camping/94497 
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Restaurants & Cafés 

 
Mullingar 
The Church – www.churchrestaurantmullingar.com  
JP’s Steakhouse – www.jpssteakhouse.ie  
Dominik’s – www.dominiksrestaurant.ie  
Wholesome Kitchen – www.wholesomekitchen.ie  
Ilia Café – www.iliamullingar.com  
Red Earth – www.redearthireland.com  
Old House Restaurant at Annebrook House Hotel – www.annebrook.ie  
Oscars – www.oscarsmullingar.com  
Pasta Bella – www.pastabellamullingar.ie  
Urban Forge – www.urbanforge.ie  
Belly Café – www.bellycafe.ie  
2210 Patisserie – www.2210patisserie.ie  
Mullingar Pewter Café – www.mullingarpewter.com  
The Gingerbread Cage - https://www.facebook.com/gingerbreadcafe 

2210 Patisserie - https://2210patisserie.ie/ 

 
 
CastletownGeoghegan 
The Forge Pizza - https://forge.pizza/ 
 
 
Moate 
Tuar Ard Coffee Shop - https://www.tuarardcoffeeshop.ie/ 
The Railway Rest - https://www.facebook.com/therailwayrest (located on the greenway) 
The Pantry Moate - https://www.facebook.com/pantrymoate2 
Par 3 Café & Restaurant - https://par3-cafe-restaurant.business.site/  
Lillymay’s at Dún na Sí - https://www.facebook.com/Lillymays-At-D%C3%BAn-Na-S%C3%AD-
103065935836139 

Motte & Bailey - https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100063193630468 
 
 
 
Athlone  

Dead Brewing Centre - info@deadcentrebrewing.com 
Corner House Bistro - https://www.facebook.com/CornerHouseBistro/ 
Thyme Restaurant - http://www.thymerestaurant.ie/ 
Left Bank Bistro - www.leftbankbistro.com/ 
Bastion Kitchen - http://www.bastionkitchen.com/ 
The Fatted Calf Restaurant - https://www.thefattedcalf.ie/ 
Bacchus Restaurant - http://www.bacchusrestaurant.ie/ 
Savoury Fare Athlone - https://www.savouryfare.ie/ 
Poppy Fields Café - https://www.poppyfieldscafe.com/ 
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Attractions/Activities 
 
Mullingar 
Belvedere House, Gardens & Park - http://www.belvedere-house.ie/ 
Mollie Moos - https://molliemoos.ie/ 
OE Bike Hire - https://www.oebikes.ie/bike-hire/ 
Andean Alpacas - https://andeanalpacas.ie/ 
Mullingar Pewter Tour - https://mullingarpewter.com/pages/visit-us 
Mullingar Bike Hire - http://www.mullingarbikehire.com/ 
Lakeland Kayaks - https://lakelandkayaks.ie/ 
Cathedral of Christ the King - https://www.visitwestmeath.ie/see-and-
do/heritage/cathedral-of-christ-the-king/ 
Lough Owel Pitch & Putt - https://www.facebook.com/Lough-owel-pitch-and-putt-club-
1204574056230080/ 
Boat Hire Lough Owel - 044 9342085 
Mullingar Golf Club - https://mullingargolfclub.ie/ 
Ruth Illingworth Historical Tours - https://mullingarhistory.wordpress.com/local-historian-
contacts/ 
The Chimera Gallery - https://chimera-gallery.com/ 
 
Moate 

Dun na Si Amenity & Heritage Park – https://dunnasi.ie/ 
Tuar Ard Arts Centre - https://tuarard.ie/ 
Moate Museum - https://www.facebook.com/Moate-Museum-and-Historical-Society-
579670098766088/ 
Moate Golf Club - http://www.moategolfclub.ie/ 
Mount Temple Golf Club - https://mounttemplegolfclub.com/ ( 
 
Loughnavalley (Exit Old Rail Trail at Access Point No 9) 
Hill of Uisneach - https://uisneach.ie/ 
 
Athlone 
Athlone Castle - https://www.athlonecastle.ie/ 
Luan Gallery - https://athlone.ie/visit/the-luan-gallery/ 
Viking Tours Ireland - https://www.vikingtoursireland.ie/ 
Athlone Marina - https://www.discoverireland.ie/westmeath/athlone-marina 
Dean Crowe Theatre - https://www.deancrowetheatre.com/ 
St. Peter and Paul’s Church - https://sspeterandpaulsparishathlone.com/ 
Elevate Entertainment Centre - https://elevateathlone.ie/ 
Athlone Regional Sports Centre - https://www.athlonersc.ie/ 
Athlone Little Theatre – https://www.athlonelittletheatre.ie/ 
Athlone Golf Club - https://www.athlonegolfclub.ie/ 
Hidden Heartlands Tours - https://www.hiddenheartlandstours.ie/ 
The Hot Tub Boat - https://hottubboat.ie/ 
Barracuda Boat Trips - https://barracudaboattrips.com/ 
Shannon Princess - https://www.shannonprincess.com/ 
Athlone Whiskey Tours - https://www.athlonewhiskeytours.ie/ 
Athlone Guided Tours - https://www.athloneguidedtours.ie/ 
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Bars / Live Music 
 
Mullingar 
The Stables with Smiddy’s Bar – excellent live music venue 
https://www.facebook.com/thestableslive/ 
The Chambers – live music, trad Thursdays and serves bar food 
https://www.facebook.com/thechambers.mullingar/ 
Danny Byrnes – live music and bar food  
https://www.facebook.com/DannyByrnes2/ 
Dalys – live music and Caribou restaurant  
https://www.facebook.com/dalysmullingar 
Canton Caseys (located in Market Square beside the Joe Dolan statue) 
https://www.facebook.com/canton.caseys 
 

 
 
Castletown Geoghegan 
The Drake Inn - https://www.facebook.com/drake.inn.9 
Ned Claffey’s - https://ie.publocation.com/pubs/westmeath/castletowngeoghegan/ned-claffeys 
Brennan’s Bar – 2 min walk from The Forge Pizza 
 
 
 
Loughnavallley (exit Old Rail Trail at Access Point No 9) 
Fox’s Pub - https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100057295065572 
 
 
 
Moate 
P Egans Bar – https://pegansbar.ie/ 
 
 
 
Athlone 
Sean’s Bar – https://www.seansbar.ie/  Ireland’s Oldest Pub 
Gerty Browne’s Bar & Bistro – https://www.facebook.com/GertieBrownesBar 
Peddlar Mac’s - https://peddlermacs.com/ 
The Snug Bar - https://www.facebook.com/The-Snug-Bar-171438916393754 
Nuts Corner - https://nuts-corner.business.site/ 
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